

Case Number 1304695/2018

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mrs H Mall

Respondent: Walsall Metropolitan Borough Council

Heard at: Birmingham Employment Tribunal

On: 25 November 2019

Before: Employment Judge Cookson sitting with Mr Stanley and Mr

Davis

Representation

Claimant: Mr Wilson (counsel)
Respondent: Ms Shepherd (solicitor)

JUDGMENT BY CONSENT

1. The claimant's claims of unfair dismissal, race discrimination, breach of contract and in respect of annual leave under the Working Time Regulations 1998 are withdrawn and dismissed.

Employment Judge Cookson

25 November 2019